PRODUCT
CATALOGUE
Microduct and multiduct systems
Y- Branch closures JackmoonJackmoon Blank Sealing connectors
 Microduct connection boxes HDPE pipes connectors Tools Microduct connectors
Microduct tubes HDPE pipes Microduct ground connectors
Implementation of telecommunications systems

     Directly in the ground
     Wells
     Cable storage containers
Tool-free assembly
Low assembly resistance
High tensile resistance
Gas tightness up to 18 bar
Dustproof
Waterproof
Plugs for holes
Straight microduct connectors H-DB, directly in the ground
Product ID Outer microduct tube diameter
[mm]
Inner microduct tube diameter
[mm] Max. pressure [bar]
H-ZL.05/3.5 5 3.5 18
H-ZL.07/3.5 7 3.5 18
H-ZL.07/4 7 4 18
H-ZL.07/5 7 5 18
H-ZL.10/8 10 8 18
H-ZL.12/8 12 8 18
H-ZL.12/10 12 10 18
H-ZL.14/10 14 10 18
H-ZL.16/12 16 12 18
Product ID Outer microduct tube diameter
[mm]
Inner microduct tube diameter
[mm] Max. pressure [bar]
H-ZM.07/4 7 4 18
H-ZM.10/8 10 8 18
H-ZM.12/8 12 8 18
H-ZM.14/10 14 10 18
H-ZM.16/12 16 12 18
Product ID Outer microduct tube diameter [mm] Max. pressure [bar]
H-DB.07 7 18
H-DB.10 10 18
H-DB.12 12 18
H-DB.14 14 18
H-DB.16 16 18
Application:
     Wells
     Cable storage containers, microduct distribution boxes
Reusable

Reusable
Tool-free assembly
Low assembly resistance
High tensile resistance
Transparent body
Gas tightness up to 18 bar
Dustproof
Waterproof
Microduct ending caps H-ZS
Reducing microduct connectors H-ZR
Product ID Outer microduct tube diameter
[mm]
Inner microduct tube diameter
[mm] Max. pressure [bar]
H-ZR.07-05/3.5 7 5 18
H-ZR.12-07/3.5 12 7 18
H-ZR.12-07/5.5 12 7 18
H-ZR.12-10/8 12 10 18
H-ZR.14-07/3.5 14 7 18
H-ZR.14-10/8 14 10 18
H-ZR.14-12/10 14 12 18
Product ID Outer microduct tube diameter
[mm]
Inner microduct tube diameter
[mm] Max. pressure [bar]
H-ZP.07/4 7 4 18
H-ZP.12/8 12 8 18
H-ZP.14/10 14 10 18
Product ID Outer microduct tube diameter [mm] Max. pressure [bar]
H-ZS.05 5 18
H-ZS.07 7 18
H-ZS.10 10 18
H-ZS.12 12 18
H-ZS.14 14 18
H-ZS.16 16 18
Application:
     Wells
     Cable storage containers, microduct distribution boxes
Clamping ring: stainless steel

Resistance to substances occuring in
duct systems
Microduct rubber ending caps H-ZG
Application:
    For straight, reducing connestors and microduct ending caps
Protection against accidental unfastening
the connector or ending cap from the
microduct tube
Tool-free assembly
Reusable
Colour: yellow
Safety clips H-CL for microduct connectors and ending caps
Microduct ending caps H-ZMC, stainless steel
Product ID Outer microduct tube diameter [mm] Max. pressure [bar]
H-ZMC.07 7 18
H-ZMC.10 10 18
H-ZMC.12 12 18
H-ZMC.14 14 18
H-ZMC.16 16 18
Product ID Outer microduct tube diameter [mm]
H-ZG.05 5
H-ZG.07 7
H-ZG.10 10
H-ZG.12 12
H-ZG.14 14
H-ZG.16 16
Product ID For connectors or ending caps to microduct tube with diameter [mm]
H-CL.05 5
H-CL.07 7
H-CL.10 10
H-CL.12 12
H-CL.14 14
H-CL.16 16
Microduct tubes and HDPE pipes accessories
 Page 6
Application:

Low assembly resistance
High tensile resistance
Gas tightness up to 18 bar
Dustproof
Waterproof
Plugs for holes
Tool-free assembly
Divisible construction
Rubber sealing
Sealing up to 0.5 bar
Reusable
Resistance to substances occuring in
duct systems
Product ID Outer microduct tube diameter [mm] Max. pressure [bar]
H-DBE.07 7 18
H-DBE.10 10 18
H-DBE.12 12 18
H-DBE.14 14 18
H-DBE.16 16 18
Product ID For straight connectors to microduct tube with diameter [mm]
H-OS.07 7
H-OS.10 10
H-OS.12 12
H-OS.14 14
Product ID Outer microduct
tube diameter [mm]
Cable diameter
range [mm]
H-ZK.07/2.5 7 1.2-2.5
H-ZK.10/2.5 10 1.5-2.5
H-ZK.10/3.5 10 2.5-3.5
H-ZK.10/5 10 3.5-5
H-ZK.10/6.5 10 5-6.5
H-ZK.10/8 10 6.5-8
H-ZK.12/2.5 12 1.5-2.5
H-ZK.12/3.5 12 2.5-3.5
Product ID Outer microduct
tube diameter [mm]
Cable diameter
range [mm]
H-ZK.12/5 12 3.5-5
H-ZK.12/6.5 12 5-6.5
H-ZK.12/8 12 6.5-8
H-ZK.14/3.5 14 2.5-3.5
H-ZK.14/5 14 3.5-5
H-ZK.14/6.5 14 5-6.5
H-ZK.14/8 14 6.5-8
H-ZK.14/10 14 8-10
Microduct tubes and HDPE pipes accessories
 Page 7
Divisible microduct sealing connectors H-ZK

     Closure connector for HDPE pipes
     Sealing space between a single cable/microduct tube and a HDPE pipe
     For fiber optic, power and coaxial cables
Application:
     Closure connector for HDPE pipes
     Sealing space between cables/microduct tubes and a HDPE pipe
     For fiber optic, power and coaxial cables
Divisible construction
Tool-free assembly
Dustproof
For multiple cables or microduct tubes
Reusable
Resistance to substances occuring in
duct systems
Product ID Outer diameter of HDPE pipe/wall thickness [mm] Cable diameter/microduct tube [mm]
H-ZK.32/05-09 32/2.9 5-9
H-ZK.32/09-14 32/2.9 9-14
H-ZK.40/05-09 40/3.7 5-9
H-ZK.40/09-14 40/3.7 9-14
H-ZK.40/14-18 40/3.7 14-18
Product ID Outer pipe diameter [mm] Number of holes for
cables/microduct tubes Holes diameter [mm]
H-ZK.40/10x7 40 10 7
H-ZK.40/8x7.12 40 9 8x7/1x12
H-ZK.40/5x10 40 5 10
H-ZK.40/4x12 40 4 12
H-ZK.40/3x14 40 3 14
Product ID Outer pipe diameter [mm] Inner diameter range of pipe [mm] Max. pressure [bar]
H-ZG.25 25 20-23.5 2
H-ZG.32 32 25.5-29 2
H-ZG.40 40 29-38 2
Microduct tubes and HDPE pipes accessories
 Page 8
Y-Branch closure H-YR, branching 45°

UV resistant, waterproof, dustproof
Resistance to substances occuring in
duct systems
Colour: black
Application:
     Connecting HDPE pipes with different diameters
     Connecting microduct tubes guided in bundles or multi-tubes
     Duct systems, wells, directly in the ground, above the ground
     Cable storage containers
Application:
     Connecting HDPE pipes
     Connecting microduct tubes guided in bundles or multi-tubes
     Duct systems, directly in the ground, above the ground, wells
     Cable storage containers
Product ID Outer pipe diameter [mm] Colour Weight [kg]
H-YR.25 25 Black 0.25
H-YR.32 32 Black 0.28
H-YR.40 40 Black 0.3
Product ID Diameter 1 [mm] Diameter 2 [mm] Diameter 3 (branching
45 ) [mm] Weight [kg]
H-YR.32-25 32 32 25 0.28
H-YR.40-25 40 40 25 0.3
H-YR.40-32 40 40 32 0.32
°
Product ID Outer pipe diameter [mm] Colour Weight [kg]
H-YN.25 25 Black 0.24
H-YN.32 32 Black 0.27
H-YN.40 40 Black 0.31
Microduct tubes and HDPE pipes accessories
 Page 9
Application:

     Cable storage containers
Material: polypropylene
Tool-free assembly
Reusable
UV resistant, waterproof, dustproof
Resistance to substances occuring in
duct systems
Max. pressure.: ≤ 18 bar
Straight connectors H-ZL for HDPE pipes
Application:
     Connecting HDPE pipes
     Connecting microduct tubes guided in bundles or multi-tubes
     Duct systems, directly in the ground, above the ground, wells
     Cable storage containers
Product ID Outer pipe diameter [mm] Colour Weight [kg]
H-TRT.20 20 Black/turquoise 0.21
H-TRT.25 25 Black/turquoise 0.24
H-TRT.32 32 Black/turquoise 0.28
H-TRT.40 40 Black/turquoise 0.32
Product ID Outer pipe diameter [mm] Colour Weight [kg]
H-ZL.20 20 Black/turquoise 0.1
H-ZL.25 25 Black/turquoise 0.12
H-ZL.32 32 Black/turquoise 0.14
H-ZL.40 40 Black/turquoise 0.17
H-ZL.50 50 Black/turquoise 0.22
H-ZL.75 75 Black/turquoise 0.28
H-ZL.90 90 Black/turquoise 0.33
H-ZL.110 110 Black/turquoise 0.4
Product ID Diameter 1 [mm] Diameter 2 [mm] Diameter 3 (branching
90°) [mm] Weight [kg]
H-TRT.32-20 32 32 20 0.25
H-TRT.32-25 32 32 25 0.27
H-TRT.40-25 40 40 25 0.3
H-TRT.40-32 40 40 32 0.32
H-TRT.50-32 50 50 32 0.37
H-TRT.50-40 50 50 40 0.4
Microduct tubes and HDPE pipes accessories
 Page 10
Reducing connectors H-ZR for HDPE pipes

     Connecting microduct tubes guided in bundles or multi-tubes
     Duct systems, wells, directly in the ground, above the ground
     Cable storage containers
Material: polypropylene
Tool-free assembly
Reusable
UV resistant, waterproof, dustproof
Resistance to substances occuring in
duct systems
Max. pressure.: ≤ 18 bar
Pressure ending caps H-ZS for HDPE pipes
Przeznaczenie:
     To tight closure open ends of HDPE pipes
     Can be used directly in the ground
Product ID Outer pipe diameter 1 [mm] Outer pipe diameter 2 [mm] Weight [kg]
H-ZR.32-20 32 20 0.13
H-ZR.32-25 32 25 0.14
H-ZR.40-25 40 25 0.16
H-ZR.40-32 40 32 0.17
H-ZR.50-25 50 25 0.18
H-ZR.50-32 50 32 0.19
H-ZR.50-40 50 40 0.2
H-ZR.75-50 75 50 0.33
H-ZR.90-75 90 75 0.42
H-ZR.110-90 110 90 0.55
Product ID Outer pipe diameter [mm] Colour Weight [kg]
H-ZS.20 20 Black/turquoise 0.12
H-ZS.25 25 Black/turquoise 0.14
H-ZS.32 32 Black/turquoise 0.16
H-ZS.40 40 Black/turquoise 0.18
H-ZS.50 50 Black/turquoise 0.2
H-ZS.75 75 Black/turquoise 0.35
H-ZS.90 90 Black/turquoise 0.45
H-ZS.110 110 Black/turquoise 0.6
Microduct tubes and HDPE pipes accessories
 Page 11
Universal joint H-ZD2 for HDPE pipes, diameters 25-50 mm

Waterproof, dustproof
UV resistant
Resistance to substances occuring in
duct systems
Equipment:
Divisible joint/connector
Rubber fixing gaskets
Sealing screws
Divisible straight/reducing joints H-ZD for HDPE pipes
Product ID Outer pipe
diameter [mm]
External
dimensions [mm]
Internal
dimensions [mm] Type of joint Weight [kg]
H-ZD.25-25 25/25 490x105x70 310x61x61 Straight 0.4
H-ZD.32-32 32/32 490x105x70 310x61x61 Straight 0.4
H-ZD.40-40 40/40 490x105x70 310x61x61 Straight 0.4
Product ID Outer pipe
diameter [mm]
External
dimensions [mm]
Internal
dimensions [mm] Type of joint Weight [kg]
H-ZD.32-25 32/25 490x105x70 310x61x61 Reducing 0.4
H-ZD.40-25 40/25 490x105x70 310x61x61 Reducing 0.4
H-ZD.40-32 40/32 490x105x70 310x61x61 Reducing 0.4
Product ID Pipe diameter
range [mm]
External
dimensions [mm]

Product ID Range of diameters of
introduced elements [mm] Number of ports/inlets Dimensions [mm] Weight [kg]
GFP-6R 10-48 6 316x220x72 0.5
Product ID Applica�on Diameter
range [mm]
Dimensions
[mm]
Material of
cu�ng edge
Weight
[kg]
H-TCC.03-12.7 Cu�er 3-12.7 80x25x25 Stainless steel 0.02
H-TCZ.03-12.7 Cu�er 3-12.7 130x47x9 Stainless steel 0.2
H-TCZ.06-42 Cu�er 6-42 190x90x25 Stainless steel 0.4
H-TCZ.06-63 Cu�er 6-63 255x110x33 Stainless steel 0.7
H-TCZ.25-63 Longitudinal cu�er 25-63 153x55x32 Stainless steel 0.4
Product ID Hole diameter for pipe [mm] Colour Weight [kg]
H-DL.25 25 Black 0.14
H-DL.32 32 Black 0.16
H-DL.40 40 Black 0.18
Features:
Material: HDPE
Low internal friction
High impact strength
Internal surface longitudinally grooved
Microduct tubes accessories
Straight/reducing connectors                    Sealing connectors                                   Ending caps
Microduct tubes for fiber optic cables
HDPE microduct tubes for fiber optic cables
www.falesia.eu  Page 13
Product ID Colour Outer diameter [mm] Inner diameter [mm] Wall thickness [mm]
NOVOMICRO.7X1.5.GR Green 7 4 1.5
NOVOMICRO.7X1.5.GY Gray 7 4 1.5
NOVOMICRO.7X1.5.BLU Blue 7 4 1.5
NOVOMICRO.7X1.5.RD Red 7 4 1.5
NOVOMICRO.12X2.OR Orange 12 8 2
NOVOMICRO.12X2.YE Yellow 12 8 2
NOVOMICRO.12X2.BLU Blue 12 8 2
NOVOMICRO.12X2.BL Black 12 8 2
NOVOMICRO.12X2.WH White 12 8 2
NOVOMICRO.14X2.WH White 14 10 2
NOVOMICRO.16X2.WH White 16 12 2
NOVOMICRO- 7/3 mm 12/8 mm 14/10 mm 16/12 mm
Max. tensile strength [N] 380 820 1000 1120
Max. crush resistance [N/cm] >1000 >1000 >1000 >1000
Nominal installa�on pressure [bar] max. 18 max. 18 max. 18 max. 18

Smooth outer surface
Ease of connection, installation expansion
Very high tightness
Corrosion resistance
High resistance to low temperatures
High impact resistance
* Standard length of drums: 250 m. We accept non-standard orders.
* Colour of pipes: black with colored markers on outside surface. Standard colours of markers in red, blue
  and green. Markers in any colour available on request.
Product ID Outer diameter
[mm]
Inner diameter
[mm]
Wall thickness
[mm] Marker colour Length [m]
I-RHDPE-25-R 25 21 2 Red 250
I-RHDPE-25-B 25 21 2 Blue 250
I-RHDPE-25-G 25 21 2 Green 250
I-RHDPE-32-R 32 26.2 2.9 Red 250
I-RHDPE-32-B 32 26.2 2.9 Blue 250
I-RHDPE-32-G 32 26.2 2.9 Green 250
I-RHDPE-40-R 40 32.6 3.7 Red 250
I-RHDPE-40-B 40 32.6 3.7 Blue 250
I-RHDPE-40-G 40 32.6 3.7 Green 250